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SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

LEAKY RF - 3/8” - 1/2” - 50

LEAKY RF CABLE

Al
HLCAY(Z)-50-8 HLCAY(Z)-50-12 HLCAY(Z)(R)-50-12
(3/8") (1/2") (1/2")

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Cable Type Coupling Type Coupling Type Radiating Type

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Copper-Clad Aluminum Wire Copper-Clad Aluminum Wire Copper-Clad Aluminum Wire
Physical Foam Polyethylene Physical Foam Polyethylene Physical Foam Polyethylene
Corrugated Copper Tube and Slot Corrugated Copper Tube and Slot Overlapping Copper Foil

Jacket Black PE or Low Black PE or Low Black PE or Low
Smoke Halogen-free Smoke Halogen-free Smoke Halogen-free
Fire-retardant Fire-retarclant Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

3.10mm 480 mm 4,80 mm
835 mm 1230 mm 1230 mm
9.50 mm 13.80 mm 1260 mm
1120 mm 15.70 mm 15.50 mm

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

Minimurn Bending 3 40 mm 50 mm

Repeated Ben 3 0 mm 350 mm 350 mm
Minirum Dist C 0 mm 50 mm 50 mm
Tensile Strength : 1000 N
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LEAKY RF - 3/8” - 1/2” - 50

HLCAY(Z)-50-8
(3/8")

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Capacitance
Impedance
ity

Insulation Voltage

>5000 MQkm
5kV

Inner Conductor DC Resista
Quter Conductor DC Re

Stop Bands

HLCAY(Z)-50-12
(1/2")

76 pF/m
50+£10

>5000 MO+km

HLCAY(Z)(R)-50-12
(1/2")

148 O/km
3400/km
At approximately
650 MHz and its multiples

PERFORMANCE

ATTENUATION 20°C (dB/100m)

75 MHz 3.30
150 MHz 450
450 MHz 7.50
800 MHz 1050
900 MHz 11.00
1800 MHz 15.80
2200 MHz -
2400 MHz -

200
290
530
730
790
12.00
13.50
14.10

3.30
5.90
840
9.10

COUPLING LOSS (2m) (5096/95%)

75 MHz
150 MHz
450 MHz
800 MHz
900 MHz
1800 MHz
2200 MHz
2400 MHz

58dB/69dB
60dB/70dB
61dB/72dB
65dB/75dB
68dB/78dB
74dB/85dB
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67 dB /77 dB
69 dB /78 dB
68 dB /78 dB
70dB/80dB
70dB/80dB
77dB/86dB
78 dB /87 dB
78dB/87 dB

62dB/70dB
65dB/70dB
64 dB /70 dB
63dB/70dB
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LEAKY RF - 7/8” - 50

LEAKY RF CABLE

HLCTY(Z)-50-22 HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-22 HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-22 HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-22
(7/8") (7/8") (7/8") (7/8")

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Cable Type Coupling Type Radiating A Type Radiating C Type Radiating D Type

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Inner Conductor Smooth Copper Smooth Copper Smooth Copper Smocth Copper
Tube Tube Tube Tube
Dielectric Physical Foam Physical Foam Physical Foam Physical Foam
Polyethylene Polyethylene Polyethylene Polyethylene
Outer Conductor Corrugated Copper Overlapping Overlapping Overlapping
Tube and Slot Copper Foil Copper Foil Copper Foil
Jacket Black PE or Low Black PE or Low Black PE or Low Black PE or Low
Smoke Halogen-free Smoke Halogen-free Smoke Halogen-free Smoke Halogen-free
Fire-retardant Fire-retardant Fire-retardant Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

9.00 mm 9.00 mm 9.00 mm 9,00 mm
2230 mm 2250 mm 2250 mm 2250 mm
24,90 mm 2280 mm 2280 mm 2280 mm
27,50 mm 27.20 mm 27.20 mm 27.20mm

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Minimum Bending Radius 90 mm 2 2 250 mm
Repeated Bending Radius 500 mm 500 mm
ini 50 mm 50 mm 50 mm
1470 N 1470 N 1470 N

Seisen, S.L. - C/ Rafael Pillado Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es




SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Capacitance

Impedance

Velocity

Insulation Resistance

jon Voltage
Inner Conductor DC Resistance
Quter Conductor DC Resistance
Stop Bands

VSWR
5GHz
08~ 1.0GHz
1.7 ~20GHz
26GHz

PERFORMANCE

HLCTY(Z)-50-22

(7/8")

76 pF/m
5010

>5000 MC:km
8kV
10kV
140 O/km
140 O/km

LEAKY RF - 7/8” - 50

HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-22

(7/8")

>5000 MO:km
8 kv
10 kV
140 Q/km
280 0/km
At approximately
650 MHz and
its multiples

HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-22

(7/8")

>5000 MOk
8KV
10 kV
140 Q/km
280 0/km
At approximately
1033 MHz and
its multiples

HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-22
(7/8")

>5000 MCkm
8KV
10 kv
140 Q/km
280 0/km
At approximately
650 MHz and
its multiples

ATTENUATION 20°C (dB/100m)

75 MHz
150 MHz
450 MHz
800 MHz
900 MHz
1800 MHz
2200 MHz
2400 MHz

1.20
1.70
3.10
430
4.60
6.90
7.80
8.60

1.20
1.80
330
5.10
5.50

1.70
3.10
4.60
530

COUPLING LOSS (2m) (50%6/95%)

75 MHz
150 MHz
450 MHz
800 MHz
900 MHz
1800 MHz
2200 MHz
2400 MHz
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62dB/72dB
65dB/75dB
71dB/81dB
75dB/85dB
77dB/87dB
80dB/89dB
80dB/88dB
80dB/89dB

60dB /68 dB
70dB /78 dB
69dB /80 dB
67dB/72dB
64dB/71dB

70dB/73dB
69dB/72dB
68dB/71dB
66dB /69 dB
63dB /67 dB

69dB/ 79 dB
70dB/ 76 dB
66dB/72dB
65dB/70dB
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LEAKY RF - 1-1/4” - 50

LEAKY RF CABLE

HLCTY(Z)-50-32 HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-32 HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-32 HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-32 HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-32
(1-1/4") (1-1/4") (1-1/4") (1-1/4") (1-1/4")

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1-1/4"
Cable Type Coupling Type Radiating A Type Radiating B Type Radiating C Type Radiating D Type

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Inner Conductor Smooth Copper Smooth Copper Smooth Copper Smooth Copper Smooth Copper
Tube Tube Tube Tube Tube
Dielectric Physical Foam Physical Foam Physical Foam Physical Foam Physical Foam
Polyethylene Polyethylene Polyethylene Polyethylene Polyethylene
Outer Conductor Corrugated Copper Overlapping Overlapping Overlapping Overlapping
Tube and Slot Copper Foil Copper Foil Copper Foil Copper Foil
Jacket Black PE or Low Black PE or Low Black PE or Low Black PE or Low Black PE or Low
Smoke Halogen-free  Smoke Halogen-free  Smoke Halogen-free  Smoke Halogen-free  Smoke Halogen-free
Fire-retardant Fire-retardant Fire-retardant Fire-retardant Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

13.00 mm 13.00 mm 13.00 mm 13.00 mm 13.00 mm
32,50 mm 3280 mm 3280 mm 3280 mm 3280 mm
3580 mm 33.60 mm 33.60 mm 3360 mm 3360 mm
38.60 mm 38.20 mm 38.20 mm 38.20 mm 3820 mm

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

Minimum Bending Radius 150 mm 400 mm 400 mm 400 mm 400 mm
ated Bending Radius 800 mm 800 mm 800 mm
mum Distance to wall n n 50 mm !
le Strength 00 0N 2900 N

e Temperature -5 85 °C +85°C
Installation Temperature 7
Operation Temperature

Seisen, S.L. - C/ Rafael Pillado Mourelle, 30 - 28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain - T: +34 916 287 520 - F: +34 916 287 523 - www.seisen.es




SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Capacitance

Impedance

Velocity

Insulation Resistance

on Voltage
Inner Conducter DC Resistance
Quter Conductor DC Resistance
Stop Bands

VSWR
03~05GHz

PERFORMANCE
ATTENUATION 20°C (dB/100m)

HLCTY(Z)-50-32

(1-1/4")

76 pF/m
5010
>5000 MO:km
10 kV
10 kV
1.00 C/km
0.70 Q/km

LEAKY RF - 1-1/4” - 50

HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-32

(1-1/4")

D00 MC:km
10 kV
10kV
1.00 O/km
2.2000/km
At approximately
640 MHz and
its multiples

HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-32

(1-1/4")

75 pF/m
5020

>5000 MO:=km
10 kV
10 kV
1.00 Q/km
1270 MHz and
its multiples

HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-32

(1-1/4")

>5000 M
10 kY
10 kV

At approximately
1033 MHz and
its multiples

<1.20
<1.20

<1.25

HLCTY(Z)(R)-50-32
(1-1/4")

>5000 MO+km
10 kV
10 kV

650 MHz and
its multiples

<1.20
<1.20

75 MHz
150 MHz
450 MHz
800 MHz
900 MHz
1800 MHz
2200 MHz
2400 MHz

0.80
1.10
2.50
330
3.50
500
5.90
6.50

1.00
1.35
230
4.00
4.35

1.05
190
285
3.15

COUPLING LOSS (2m) (5096/95%)

75 MHz
150 MHz
450 MHz
800 MHz
900 MHz
1800 MHz
2200 MHz
2400 MHz

61dB/71dB
64 dB/74dB
75dB/85dB
76 dB/86dB
76 dB/86dB
77dB/87dB
77 dB/ 87 dB
78 dB/8gdB

63dB/69dB
67dB/77dB
69dB/ 79 dB
61dB/72dB
62dB/68 dB

68dB/75dB
67dB/73dB
60dB /67 dB

61dB/69dB

71dB/74dB
68dB/72dB
65dB /70 dB
65 dB /68 dB
62 dB /66 dB
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73dB/85dB
72dB/78 dB
67dB/71dB
64 dB /69 dB
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L EAKY RF - 1-5/8” - 50

LEAKY RF CABLE

e

HLHTY(Z)-50-42 HLHTY(Z)(R)-50-42 HLHTY(Z)(R)-50-42 HLHTY(Z)(R)-50-42
(1-5/8") (1-5/8") (1-5/8") (1-5/8")

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

Cable Type Coupling Type Radiating A Type Radiating C Type Radiating D Type

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS

Helical Copper Tube Helical Copper Tube Helical Copper Tube Helical Copper Tube
Dielectric Physical Foam Physical Foam Physical Foam Physical Foam
Polyethylene Polyethylene Polyethylene Polyethylene
Outer Conductor Corrugated Copper Overlapping Overlapping Overlapping
Tube and Slot Copper Foil Copper Fail Copper Foil
Jacket Black PE or Low Black PE or Low Black PE or Low Black PE or Low
Smoke Halogen-free Smoke Halogen-free Smoke Halogen-free Smoke Halogen-free
Fire-retardant Fire-retardant Fire-retardant Fire-retardant

PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS

1740 mm 17.40 mm 17.40 mm 17.40 mm
4280 mm 43.00 mm 4300 mm 43.00 mm
4650 mm 4380mm 43.80 mm 4380 mm
49.50 mm 4830 mm 4830 mm 4830 mm

MECHANICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Minimum Bending Radius 510 mm 510 mm 510 mm 510 mm
Repeated Bending Radius 900 mm 900 mm
Minimum Distance to Wall 50 mm 50 m § 5 N
Tensile Strength
emperature
llation Temperature
peration Temperature
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SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Capacitance
Impedance

Velocity

Insulation Resistance
Jacket Spa

Insulation Voltage
Inner Conductor
Quter Conductor
Stop Bands

VSWR

03 ~05GHz
08 ~1.0GHz
1.7 ~20GHz
20~24GHz

PERFORMANCE

ATTENUATION 20°C (dB/100m)

HLHTY(Z)-50-42

(1-5/8")

L EAKY RF - 1-5/8” - 50

HLHTY(Z)(R)-50-42

(1-5/8")

>5000 MO:km
10kV
15 kv
1.35 Q/km
1.50 Q/km
At appro tely
660 MHz and
its multiples

<120
<120

HLHTY(Z)(R)-50-42

(1-5/8")

88%

>5000 MOkm

10 kv

At approximately
1033 MHz and

its multiples

HLHTY(Z)(R)-50-42
(1-5/8")

its multiples

<120
=120

75 MHz
150 MHz
450 MHz
800 MHz
900 MHz
1800 MHz
2200 MHz
2400 MHz

0.60
0.80
1.90
260
2.70
440
5.10
5.50

0.83
0.95
1.90
2.80
3.20

088
1.70
2.80
290

COUPLING LOSS (2m) (50%/95%)

75 MHz
150 MHz
450 MHz
800 MHz
900 MHz
1800 MHz
2200 MHz
2400 MHz
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68dB /78 dB
/1dB/81dB
75dB /85dB
75dB /85dB
75dB /84 dB
77 dB/86dB
77 dB /86 dB
77 dB / 86 dB

71dB/80dB
70dB/79dB
65dB/73dB
63dB/72dB

69dB/73dB
68dB/72dB
65dB/68dB
63dB/67dB
62dB/64dB

78dB/88dB
69dB/73dB
66dB/69dB
65dB/67fdB




SEISEN TECHNOLOGY

CONTACT US

Our worldwide network of partners and local offices are at
your service. To find out the closest partner to you, please
contact our main sales offices in Spain.

SPAIN
Seisen, S.L.

Office:

C/ Rafael Pillado Mourelle, 30
28110 Algete (Madrid) Spain
T: +34 916 287 520

F: +34 916 287 523

E-mail: asanchez@seisen.es

For more information, please visit us at www.seisen.es
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